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SANTI VIRIYOLAN : THE WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN OF THE
TAMBON ADMINISTRATIVE MUANGPAI SUBDISTRICT, NONGKEE
DISTRICT, BURIRAM  PROVINCE. ADVISOR: PROF. SUKSUN
HORPIBULSUK, Ph.D.

The waste management is important to prevent environmental problems.
Muangpai Subdistrict, Nongkee District, Buriram Province encounters with the
environmental problems caused by the unsuitable waste waste disposal and the waste
management system is necessary to support the growth of community and the future
disposal. This research aims to recommend the suitable place for waste elimination,
design the waste management system, estimate the construction cost and study the
economic value. The suitable place for waste elimination was selected with three
main factors: the place must be far from the community; the wind direction must not
affect the community; and the slope must not cause the water pollution. The suitable
place selected is the Public Park Khok Ta Pao. From the forecast of the waste disposal
in the next 20 years, the average waste disposal Is about 539 tons per year. A suitable
waste management is the landfill system because amount of waste is not large. The
designed landfill for the next 20 years was 7,200 m°. From the economic viewpoint,
this project has benefit — cost ratio 1.7 and its return period is 13 years. Consequentry
, this project could be support from the tambon administration Organization Muangpai

and public and private organizations.
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M15199 4.10 Ysznamsmaniumslumsdanmsvez yuaudoadiod ln 3 w.a. 2560 -258 0

i UM U 1A 59U 3
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2558 | saousulianudGosvoz gl 2054 20,000 | 40,000 -
2559 | misaeusnliaNudGosvezua 2% 20,000 | 40,000 -
2560 | Sadesavezlinnasidon 2,017 09 | 1,008,500 | 1,008,500 -

Ayavevezuuuinavted 1 e | 11e 230,400 | 230,400

20x120%3 1WAT AP 7,200 AL,

SadnsnvUve: LAY | 3,900,000 | 3,900,000

37U | 5,218,900

2561 | MT1aWITANUTTD ABIADY 1 AN 5,000 60,000 | 484,080

ANV UYEE A ONUADIADY 2au 4,000 | 96,000

aniniusounvozAl 19 60,000 | 60,000

G%Nuﬂizmmcﬁamﬁmmmumm/ﬂ 13 20,000 20,000

Ayn AUAUDUUDNEZIAD UAY | ae 13 12,000 12,000

37U 194,000

2562 | s19Msmienl) 2561 390 | 194,000 | 484,080
2563 ﬁﬂﬂﬁm%ﬁ@iﬁj 2561 33U 194,000 | 484,080
2564 | remamionil 2561 S | 194,000 | 484,080
2565 | S19MsMieul) 2561 390 | 194,000 | 484,080
2566 ﬁﬂﬂﬁm%ﬁ@iﬁj 2561 33U 194,000 | 484,080
2567 | 1eMsmieul) 2561 39 | 194,000 | 484,080
2568 S"Iflﬂﬁmﬁﬂiﬁj 2561 33U 194,000 | 484,080
2569 | s1emamiondl 2561 39 | 194,000 | 484,080
2570 S"Iflﬂﬁmﬁﬂiﬁj 2563 33U 194,000 | 484,080
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2573 | siwmImilenil 2571 391 | 194,000 | 1,129,880

2574 | nemsmionil 2571 590 | 194,000 | 1,129,880

2575 | snemsmionil 2571 590 | 194,000 | 1,129,880

2576 | s1wmImilonl 2571 39 | 194,000 | 1,129,880

2577 | nemsnilenil 2571 390 | 194,000 | 1,129,880

2578 | siwmImilond) 2571 39 | 194,000 | 1,129,880

2579 | siwmsmilentl 2571 39 | 194,000 | 1,129,880

2580 | s1emsmienil 2571 59 | 194,000 | 1,129,880

334 | 9,178,000 | 16,139,600
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o A L=
ﬂmiﬂuﬂz‘gumumumum‘lw 1l .71 2560 — 2580

5197 4.11 ﬂi%u]mﬂﬁi}ﬂﬂuﬂuﬂ1i%

a’a

year cash out cash in discount rate [%] price escalation [%] adj cash in present cash out present cash in present cash flow net present value
0
0 5218900 0 5 3 0 5218900 -5218900 -5218900
1 476400 484080 5 3 498602 453714.28 474859.43 21145.14 -5197754.86
2 194000 484080 5 3 513560 175963.72 465814.49 289850.77 -4907904.09
3 194000 484080 5 3 528967 167584.49 456941.83 289357.34 -4618546.75
4 194000 484080 5 3 544836 159604.28 448238.18 288633.90 -4329912.86
5 194000 484080 5 3 561181 152004.08 439700.31 287696.23 -4042216.63
6 194000 484080 5 3 578017 144765.79 431325.06 286559.28 -3755657.35
7 194000 484080 5 3 595357 137872.18 423109.35 285237.17 -3470420.18
8 194000 484080 5 3 613218 131306.84 415050.12 283743.29 -3186676.90
9 194000 484080 5 3 631615 125054.13 407144.40 282090.27 -2904586.62
10 194000 484080 5 3 650563 119099.17 399389.27 280290.10 -2624296.52
11 194000 1129880 5 3 1163776 184761.90 1108358.48 923596.57 -1700699.95
12 194000 1129880 5 3 1198690 175963.72 1087246.89 911283.17 -789416.78
13 194000 1129880 5 3 1234650 167584.49 1066537.42 898952.93 109536.15
14 194000 1129880 5 3 1271690 159604.28 1046222.42 886618.14 996154.29
15 194000 1129880 5 3 1309841 152004.08 1026294.38 874290.30 1870444.59
16 194000 1129880 5 3 1349136 144765.79 1006745.91 861980.13 2732424.72
17 194000 1129880 5 3 1389610 137872.18 987569.80 849697.62 3582122.34
18 194000 1129880 5 3 1431298 131306.84 968758.95 837452.11 4419574.45
19 194000 1129880 5 3 1474237 125054.13 950306.40 825252.27 5244826.71
20 194000 1129880 5 3 1518464 119099.17 932205.32 813106.15 6057932.86
8483885.53 145418184
Benefit — Cost Ratio = 14541818.4 ~ 8483885.533 =171
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